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Deutsche Meisterschaft 2005Deutsche Meisterschaft 2005Deutsche Meisterschaft 2005Deutsche Meisterschaft 2005

Name

Nolte, Roland SLG Gütersloh 1 18546 0 0 14611 4 01

Haske, Andreas Heinrich SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 3010 0 0 14510 5 02

Leisner, Werner SLG PSK Neersen 1 21587 0 0 14410 4 13

Wagmann, Klaus SLG Nürnberg e.V. 1 15517 0 0 1449 6 04

Gutwirth, Andreas SLG Gütersloh 1 31795 0 0 1438 7 05

Kleine, Patrick SLG PSV Iserlohn 1 23206 0 0 1429 4 26

Ernst, Bernhard SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 24781 0 0 1427 8 07

Moritz, Heinz SLG PSK Neersen 1 31416 1 0 14110 2 28

Atar, Serdar SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 2 31290 0 0 1418 5 29

Jablonowski, Frank SLG Team Harpen  92 1 12538 0 0 1417 7 110

Henkel, Jens SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 23826 0 0 1417 7 111

Laux, Günter SLG Münzenberg 1 17046 1 0 1409 3 212

Zalewski, Stefan SLG Nürnberg e.V. 1 23879 1 0 1408 5 113

Kroj, Jan SLG .357 Bochum 32700 1 0 1407 7 014

Henkel, Thorsten SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 26070 1 0 1397 6 115

Trafelet, Markus SLG Greven 1 11409 0 0 1397 5 316

Becker, Karlheinz SLG Arnsberg 1591 0 0 1397 5 317

Hoffmann, Frank SLG BGS - Ost 1 8310 0 0 1396 7 218

Winckelsesser, Robert SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 1 21417 0 0 1396 7 219

Trauth, Heinz SLG Vorderpfalz 1 28494 0 0 1395 9 120

Lambrecht, Martin SLG SSF Bochum 28568 1 0 1388 3 321

Waltenberg, Carsten SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 1 13033 0 0 1387 4 422

Schäfer, Manfred SLG Vorderpfalz 2 34860 0 0 1387 4 423

Werner, Jürgen SLG Duisburg West 1 11971 0 0 1386 6 324

Melzer, Gerd SLG BGS - Ost 1 22709 0 0 1386 6 325

Klose, Peter SLG Werl 96 1 14347 0 0 1386 6 326

Dördelmann, Klaus SLG Team Harpen  92 1 29183 0 0 1385 8 227

Vogelgesang, Rita SLG SV Herdecke 1842 20699 2 0 1377 5 128

Plum, Helmut SLG Jülich-Land 1 12306 1 0 1377 4 329

Bosch, Rainer SLG Heuberg 1 14707 0 1 1376 7 130

Schneider, Jörg SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 2 30669 1 0 1376 6 231

Alhorn, Rolf SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 1 4463 1 0 1375 8 132

Grings, Willi SLG Vorderpfalz 1 4681 0 0 1375 7 333

Wielenberg, Christoph SLG Vechta 1 845 1 0 1367 3 434

Hoffknecht, Josef SLG BDMP Paderborn e.V. 1 7958 1 0 1367 3 435

Schloß, Karl SLG Vorderpfalz 2 28395 1 1 1366 7 036

Jüngst, Josef SLG Wilhelm Tell 2 25833 0 0 1365 6 437

Schulte, Nico Alexander SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 8276 0 0 1365 6 438

Neuschulz, Harry SLG NATO Shooting Team North 1062 3 0 1357 4 139

Haese, Dieter SLG SSG Bönen 1 25106 1 0 1357 2 540

Bauer, Herbert Heinrich SLG Hofheim-Ried 1 32704 0 0 1356 6 241

Gottsknecht, Gerhard SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 1 2625 0 1 1356 5 342

Dörr, Birgit SLG Werl 96 2 12427 2 0 1355 7 143

Berger, Horst-Eckard SLG PSK Neersen 1 26977 0 0 1355 5 544

Eckloff, Jürgen SLG Warendorf 1 12103 0 0 1355 5 545

Kamm, Torsten SLG BGS - Ost 1 32633 1 0 1354 8 246

Mathes, Jochen SLG Greven 1 10226 1 0 1354 8 247

Bergmann, Fred SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 1 4789 0 0 1354 7 448
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Münch, Johann SLG Duisburg West 2 15548 0 0 1354 7 449

Lenser, Dieter SLG Rüthen 1 16015 0 0 1354 7 450

Maasmeier, Peter SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 2 29246 1 0 1353 10 151

Schmerer, Heinz-Dieter SLG Wilhelm Tell 0 10469 0 0 1353 9 352

Gebhard, Friedrich SLG Leipzig 11339 1 1 1346 5 253

Bortel, Andreas SLG Hunter-Niederzier 33780 2 0 1345 6 254

Schmidt, Bernhard SLG Schloß-Holte 11112 2 0 1345 6 255

Janssen, Swen SLG PSV Iserlohn 1 8686 2 0 1345 6 256

Kownatzki, Ralf SLG Team Harpen  92 1 27016 1 0 1345 5 457

Kudis, Hans SLG Vorderpfalz 1 3416 1 0 1344 7 358

Zill, Wolfgang SLG Hofheim-Ried 1 32706 0 0 1344 6 559

Vulhop, Arnold SLG Vechta 1 1866 0 0 1344 6 560

Wecker, Andreas SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 1 14775 0 0 1343 8 461

Balz, Wolfgang SLG Werl 96 1 12445 0 0 1343 8 462

Alberti, Ramon SLG Ahlen 12010 1 1 1335 6 263

Gürkan, Ekrem Vedat SLG Wilhelm Tell 2 17007 2 0 1335 5 364

Sauter, Gerhard SLG Heuberg 1 9916 1 0 1335 4 565

De Cristofaro, Gaetano SLG Poliz.Reserv. Team Berlin 22478 1 0 1335 4 566

Huster, Aloysius SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 1 8357 0 0 1335 3 767

Wieferich, Arnold SLG Vechta 1 2935 0 1 1334 7 368

Bröker, Hermann SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 3060 1 0 1334 6 469

Bentler, Friedhelm SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 15390 1 0 1334 6 470

Silbermann, Stefan SLG Landshut 5843 0 0 1334 5 671

Schreiber, Helmut SLG Gütersloh 1 12217 0 0 1333 7 572

Bommer, Ralf SLG Rhön/Werra 26535 0 0 1333 7 573

Jung, Helman SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 7759 3 0 1327 1 474

Geisler, Frank SLG Wilhelm Tell 2 18030 1 1 1326 3 475

Goldenberg, Karl SLG Duisburg West 2 8715 1 1 1325 5 376

Lorek, Matthias SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 29424 1 1 1324 7 277

Felde, Heinz-Kurt SLG Münzenberg 1 23203 2 0 1324 6 378

Biennek, Gerd SLG SV Herdecke 1842 20700 0 1 1323 8 379

Hinz, Harald SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 1 912 2 0 1323 8 280

Köbbe, Walter SLG Lingen Ems 1 11796 1 0 1323 7 481

Ruh, Bruno SLG Duisburg West 2 14665 4 0 1316 3 282

Ernst, Ralf- Rafael SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 30247 3 0 1314 6 283

Beierlein, Ulf SLG Bremen 1 8002 2 0 1313 7 384

Egbers, Ralf SLG Lingen Ems 1 27182 2 0 1313 7 385

Haap, Michael SLG Öschingen 1 29977 0 0 1312 7 686

Moster, Michael SLG Vorderpfalz 0 28181 0 0 1311 9 587

Keupp, Horst Einzelmitglied 30232 2 0 1306 3 388

Jeide, Helmut SLG Greven 1 10264 2 1 1306 2 489

Kapitza, Bernd SLG Duisburg West 1 12483 2 1 1305 4 390

Albert, Hans-Werner SLG Warendorf 1 21632 2 1 1304 6 291

Mauser, Markus SLG Öschingen 1 29979 2 0 1303 9 092

Kurz, Karl-Hein SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 0 130 1 0 1303 5 693

Holly, Georg SLG Werl 96 2 22226 0 1 1302 8 494

Bals, Ingo SLG PSV Iserlohn 1 16535 2 0 1302 8 395

Bastek, Klaus SLG Team Harpen  92 0 31191 1 1 1293 6 496
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Bartusch, Ralf SLG SSG Bönen 1 13979 2 0 1293 5 597

Kaluza, Horst SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 0 5840 2 0 1292 7 498

Lebinski, Dietmar SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 1 4655 2 0 1292 7 499

Korn, Helmut SLG BDMP Paderborn e.V. 1 288 1 0 1283 6 4100

Schröder, Peter SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 2 30877 2 0 1282 6 5101

Henkel, Helga SLG Wilhelm Tell 0 28531 2 0 1282 6 5102

Schwarzer, Matthias SLG Oberberg/Köln Ost 31012 2 0 1282 6 5103

Schmidt, Jürgen SLG Werl 96 1 5503 1 0 1282 5 7104

Salaf, Peter SLG Generaloberst-Hoeppner-Kas 23363 2 1 1274 3 5105

Schönlau, Thomas SLG BDMP Paderborn e.V. 1 18097 4 0 1274 3 4106

Albrecht, Rene SLG Münzenberg 1 32770 1 0 1273 2 9107

Wälter, Bernd SLG Werl 96 0 14397 1 0 1272 7 4108

Weber, Udo SLG SSG Bönen 1 22118 1 1 1272 6 5109

Hawel, Peter SLG Pistole Werl 33361 1 1 1271 8 4110

Terstegge, Udo SLG PSV Bochum 7984 1 0 1265 4 3111

Grothe, Volker SLG R K - Hagen e.V. 10204 0 2 1265 4 3112

Euhausen, Jacobus Einzelmitglied 16652 3 1 1264 3 4113

van Leusen, Georg Heinrich SLG PSK Neersen 0 26974 1 3 1263 7 1114

Masuch, Frank SLG Wibbelrusch 28961 4 1 1255 1 4115

Temme, Lothar SLG BDMP Paderborn e.V. 0 120 2 1 1254 4 3116

Ohlhage, Arndt GJS Bochum 34229 4 0 1254 4 2117

Morsch, Hermann-Josef SLG Rott-Wied 32441 2 0 1254 3 5118

Weber, Kurt SLG Münzenberg 0 13116 3 0 1253 5 3119

Bader, Ernst SLG Heuberg 1 18512 2 2 1253 5 3120

Hoppe, Franz SLG Vechta 0 1864 4 1 1253 5 2121

Wonnemann, Martin-Alois SLG Warendorf 1 3741 3 1 1253 4 4122

Johansson, Dirk SLG PSV Erfurt 8848 0 2 1252 8 2123

Rohlfs, Michael SLG Bremen 1 7999 1 2 1252 6 4124

Peitzsch, Klaus Moritz SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 0 22396 1 0 1252 5 6125

Zühlsdorf, Ulrich SLG PSV Bochum 22332 2 1 1252 5 5126

Nowak, Rolf SLG Hofheim-Ried 1 32703 1 0 1251 7 5127

Gollin, Wolfgang SLG PSV Iserlohn 0 16819 2 0 1243 3 6128

Micklisch, Dieter SLG Werl 96 2 1043 1 1 1242 6 4129

Behrens, Reiner SLG Braunschweig 22222 3 1 1241 7 3130

Lammert, Konrad Einzelmitglied 33968 2 1 1240 8 4131

Peine, Lothar SLG Greven 0 10266 1 0 1234 5 2132

Schneidereit, Thomas SLG Duisburg West 0 31889 5 2 1234 4 0133

Vollmer, Michael SLG Vorderpfalz 2 27950 3 0 1233 4 4134

Münchow, Ralf SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 24578 3 1 1233 2 6135

Räuber, Joachim SLG Sudenburger Großkal.Schütze 11742 4 1 1231 7 2136

Voigt, Werner SLG Bremen 1 4449 4 1 1223 5 1137

Moll, Markus SLG Nürnberg e.V. 1 4779 3 1 1222 3 6138

Gleich, Günter SLG Duisburg West 1 10250 1 0 1213 4 6139

Lehmann, Norbert SLG PSV Erfurt 24863 1 1 1213 4 4140

Letsch, Ottmar SLG PSK Neersen 26973 0 1 1203 7 2141

Voigt, Claudia SLG Bremen 0 28180 2 0 1203 3 5142

Zachriat, Gottfried SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 2 31407 2 0 1202 4 6143

Tröster, Swen SLG Öschingen 1 29981 4 1 1201 4 5144
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Röher, Rüdiger SLG Werl 96 3 4967 0 2 1200 4 9145

Bültmann, Thorsten SLG Lingen Ems 1 26911 3 1 1193 4 2146

Hessenauer, Norbert SLG Nürnberg e.V. 0 4341 2 2 1193 2 5147

Günter, Hans SLG Gütersloh 0 29899 2 1 1182 4 4148

Naumann, Bernd SLG Jülich-Land 1 30479 5 0 1182 2 5149

Paulus, Ralf SLG Wibbelrusch 28963 4 2 1181 4 4150

Dreher, Michael SLG Duisburg West 0 3638 2 2 1181 2 8151

Metze, Günter SLG Gütersloh 3673 2 0 1174 3 4152

Dörr, Roland SLG Werl 96 0 12675 3 4 1153 4 0153

Dirks, Heinrich SLG Werl 96 3 719 4 1 1153 3 2154

Kreft, Karl-Heinz SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 8787 5 1 1120 5 3155

Bednarz, Ralf SLG Oberberg/Köln Ost 31127 1 2 1111 4 4156

Goeres, Frank Andreas SLG Jülich-Land 1 5686 4 1 1092 1 4157

Kaiser, Michael SLG Nürnberg e.V. 31438 6 2 1082 1 2158

Holly, Heinrich SLG Werl 96 3 4968 1 1 1080 3 6159

Wacker, Manfred SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 0 20188 5 2 1001 0 4160

Bötcher, Nils SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 2 33641 4 3 990 2 2161

Wilkens, Helmut SLG Lingen Ems 0 22585 2 2 911 4 1162

Roese, Frank Detlev SLG Braunschweig 16877 4 2 891 2 0163

Paterok, Hartmut SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 0 26865 3 4 880 1 2164

Henschelowski, Martin SLG SSG Bönen 0 35213 3 4 841 1 1165

Gerlach, Manfred SLG Warendorf 0 36098 2 2 650 2 1166

Weber, Benno SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 0 31992 0 1 310 0 1167
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SLG Gütersloh 1 5 4223 22 01 18 0

SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 2 4223 21 12 21 0

SLG PSK Neersen 1 8 4203 25 13 11 0

SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 8 4143 19 14 17 0

SLG Team Harpen  92 1 7 4133 17 15 20 0

SLG BGS - Ost 1 7 4123 16 16 21 0

SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V. 1 10 4113 16 07 19 0

SLG Vorderpfalz 1 7 4103 14 18 23 0

SLG Nürnberg e.V. 1 7 4063 19 49 14 1

SLG PSV Iserlohn 1 7 4063 16 410 18 0

SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 2 9 4063 16 311 17 0

SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 1 12 4053 14 112 18 0

SLG Greven 1 9 4043 17 313 15 1

SLG Vechta 1 12 4033 15 114 16 1

SLG Wilhelm Tell 2 11 4013 16 315 14 1

SLG Werl 96 1 14 4003 11 116 19 0

SLG Münzenberg 1 14 3993 16 417 11 0

SLG Duisburg West 2 9 3983 15 518 15 1

SLG Vorderpfalz 2 8 3973 16 419 15 1

SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 1 9 3963 11 420 20 1

SLG Heuberg 1 9 3953 14 321 16 3

SLG Hofheim-Ried 1 12 3943 11 122 19 0

SLG BDMP Paderborn e.V. 1 12 3913 14 623 12 0

SLG SSG Bönen 1 15 3913 12 424 13 1

SLG Warendorf 1 11 3903 12 525 15 2

SLG Duisburg West 1 12 3893 14 326 14 1

SLG Werl 96 2 9 3893 9 327 21 2

SLG Lingen Ems 1 9 3823 9 628 18 1

SLG Öschingen 1 11 3813 6 629 20 1

SLG Bremen 1 8 3783 8 730 18 3

SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 9 3763 11 931 13 2

SLG Jülich-Land 1 12 3643 11 1032 7 1

SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V. 2 9 3543 5 733 16 3

SLG Werl 96 3 17 3433 3 534 10 4
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Jablonowski, Frank SLG Team Harpen  92 1 12538 0 0 14611 4 01

Haske, Andreas Heinrich SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 3010 0 0 14611 4 02

Gutwirth, Andreas SLG Gütersloh 1 31795 0 0 14511 3 13

Hoffmann, Frank SLG BGS - Ost 1 8310 0 0 14510 5 04

Mathes, Jochen SLG Greven 1 10226 0 0 14410 4 15

Janssen, Swen SLG PSV Iserlohn 1 8686 0 0 1439 5 16

Schäfer, Manfred SLG Vorderpfalz 2 34860 0 0 1438 7 07

Kapitza, Bernd SLG Duisburg West 1 12483 0 0 1429 4 28

Kamm, Torsten SLG BGS - Ost 1 32633 0 0 1429 4 29

Schulte, Nico Alexander SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 8276 0 0 1429 4 210

Paulus, Ralf SLG Wibbelrusch 28963 0 0 1419 3 311

Henkel, Jens SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 23826 0 0 1417 7 112

Bastek, Klaus SLG Team Harpen  92 1 31191 0 0 1417 7 113

Ernst, Bernhard SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 24781 0 0 1416 9 014

Gebhard, Friedrich SLG Leipzig 11339 0 0 1408 4 315

Wielenberg, Christoph SLG Vechta 1 845 1 0 1407 7 016

Kudis, Hans SLG Vorderpfalz 1 3416 0 0 1407 6 217

Melzer, Gerd SLG BGS - Ost 1 22709 0 0 1407 6 218

Schmerer, Heinz-Dieter SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 10469 0 0 1406 8 119

Berger, Horst-Eckard SLG PSK Neersen 1 26977 0 0 1406 8 120

Leisner, Werner SLG PSK Neersen 1 21587 0 0 1395 9 121

Lorek, Matthias SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 29424 1 0 1388 3 322

Albrecht, Rene SLG Münzenberg 1 32770 1 0 1386 7 123

Schloß, Karl SLG Vorderpfalz 2 28395 0 0 1386 6 324

Winckelsesser, Robert SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V. 1 21417 0 0 1386 6 325

De Cristofaro, Gaetano SLG Poliz.Reserv. Team Berlin 22478 1 0 1385 9 026

Wecker, Andreas SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V. 1 14775 0 0 1385 8 227

Wittenberg, Achim SLG Knetterhausen 5103 0 0 1385 8 228

Wagmann, Klaus SLG Nürnberg e.V. 1 15517 0 0 1385 8 229

Schneider, Jörg SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 2 30669 1 0 1377 4 330

Trauth, Heinz SLG Vorderpfalz 1 28494 0 0 1377 3 531

Grings, Willi SLG Vorderpfalz 1 4681 0 0 1376 5 432

Moritz, Heinz SLG PSK Neersen 1 31416 1 0 1375 8 133

Münchow, Ralf SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 24578 1 0 1375 8 134

Atar, Serdar SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 2 31290 0 0 1375 7 335

Wieferich, Arnold SLG Vechta 1 2935 0 0 1374 9 236

Bals, Ingo SLG PSV Iserlohn 1 16535 0 0 1374 9 237

Neuschulz, Harry SLG NATO Shooting Team North 1062 1 0 1366 5 338

Becker, Karlheinz SLG Arnsberg 1591 1 0 1366 5 339

Lambrecht, Martin SLG SSF Bochum 28568 1 0 1365 7 240

Felde, Heinz-Kurt SLG Münzenberg 1 23203 0 0 1364 8 341

Henkel, Thorsten SLG Wilhelm Tell 0 26070 0 0 1362 12 142

Vollmer, Michael SLG Vorderpfalz 2 27950 2 0 1356 5 243

Egbers, Ralf SLG Lingen Ems 1 27182 1 0 1356 4 444

Ohlhage, Arndt GJS Bochum 34229 1 0 1356 4 445

Kuhenne, Thomas SLG Bochum - Justizvollzug 19513 1 0 1356 4 446

Waltenberg, Carsten SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V. 1 13033 0 0 1356 3 647

Wälter, Bernd SLG Werl 96 1 14397 1 0 1355 6 348
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Kaluza, Horst SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 1 5840 1 0 1355 6 349

Haese, Dieter SLG SSG Bönen 1 25106 1 0 1355 6 350

Gottsknecht, Gerhard SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 1 2625 1 0 1354 8 251

Schreiber, Helmut SLG Gütersloh 1 12217 0 0 1354 7 452

Eckloff, Jürgen SLG Warendorf 1 12103 0 0 1352 11 253

Wegener, Andreas SLG Team Harpen  92 16298 3 0 1347 3 254

Jüngst, Josef SLG Wilhelm Tell 2 25833 0 1 1346 4 455

Balz, Wolfgang SLG Werl 96 1 12445 2 0 1345 6 256

Röher, Rüdiger SLG Werl 96 3 4967 2 0 1345 6 257

Zalewski, Stefan SLG Nürnberg e.V. 1 23879 1 0 1345 5 458

Vogelgesang, Rita SLG SV Herdecke 1842 20699 0 1 1344 8 259

Kownatzki, Ralf SLG Team Harpen  92 1 27016 0 1 1344 8 260

Hoffknecht, Josef SLG BDMP Paderborn e.V. 1 7958 1 0 1344 7 361

Nolte, Roland SLG Gütersloh 1 18546 1 0 1343 9 262

Salaf, Peter SLG Generaloberst-Hoeppner-Kaserne 23363 1 1 1336 4 363

Dirks, Heinrich SLG Werl 96 3 719 0 1 1335 5 464

Günter, Hans SLG Gütersloh 29899 0 1 1335 5 465

Dörr, Roland SLG Werl 96 2 12675 1 0 1335 4 566

Bröker, Hermann SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 3060 0 1 1333 9 267

Seyler, Mirko SLG Münzenberg 35021 1 0 1333 8 368

Naumann, Bernd SLG Jülich-Land 1 30479 0 0 1333 7 569

Bentler, Friedhelm SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 15390 0 0 1332 9 470

Haap, Michael SLG Öschingen 1 29977 1 0 1324 5 571

Wonnemann, Martin-Alois SLG Warendorf 1 3741 1 0 1323 7 472

Lenser, Dieter SLG Rüthen 1 16015 1 0 1323 7 473

Gürkan, Ekrem Vedat SLG Wilhelm Tell 2 17007 1 0 1322 9 374

Bergmann, Fred SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 1 4789 0 0 1322 8 575

Klose, Peter SLG Werl 96 1 14347 2 0 1321 12 076

Bommer, Ralf SLG Rhön/Werra 26535 2 1 1316 3 377

Huster, Aloysius SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 1 8357 1 1 1315 4 478

Kreft, Karl-Heinz SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 8787 2 0 1315 3 579

Korn, Helmut SLG BDMP Paderborn e.V. 1 288 1 1 1314 6 380

Albert, Hans-Werner SLG Warendorf 1 21632 1 1 1314 6 381

Dördelmann, Klaus SLG Team Harpen  92 0 29183 3 0 1314 6 282

Weber, Kurt SLG Münzenberg 1 13116 3 0 1314 6 283

Holly, Georg SLG Werl 96 2 22226 3 0 1314 6 284

Dörr, Birgit SLG Werl 96 2 12427 3 0 1314 6 285

Kroj, Jan SLG .357 Bochum 32700 1 1 1313 8 286

Terstegge, Udo SLG PSV Bochum 7984 1 0 1313 6 587

Mauser, Markus SLG Öschingen 1 29979 1 0 1306 2 588

Trafelet, Markus SLG Greven 1 11409 0 0 1304 5 589

Tröster, Swen SLG Öschingen 1 29981 1 1 1304 5 490

Köbbe, Walter SLG Lingen Ems 1 11796 1 0 1303 5 691

Werner, Jürgen SLG Duisburg West 1 11971 1 0 1303 5 692

Laux, Günter SLG Münzenberg 0 17046 1 0 1303 5 693

Mrachacz, Andreas-Michael SLG Nürnberg e.V. 2 12749 3 1 1296 2 394

Moll, Markus SLG Nürnberg e.V. 1 4779 4 0 1294 5 295

Hinz, Harald SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 1 912 2 0 1294 3 696
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Sievering, Norbert SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 1 1617 1 0 1293 8 297

Oelze, Markus SLG Kaiser Otto 1.- Magdeburg 17538 2 1 1293 7 298

Haske, Kirsten SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 2 7082 2 0 1293 5 599

Gleich, Günter SLG Duisburg West 1 10250 2 0 1293 5 5100

Euhausen, Jacobus Einzelmitglied 16652 1 0 1293 4 7101

Ruh, Bruno SLG Duisburg West 2 14665 1 1 1292 8 3102

Haese, Achim Einzelmitglied 22384 0 1 1292 7 5103

Lebinski, Dietmar SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 1 4655 2 0 1292 7 4104

Schmidt, Jürgen SLG Werl 96 0 5503 2 0 1292 7 4105

Micklisch, Dieter SLG Werl 96 0 1043 2 1 1286 4 1106

Zühlsdorf, Ulrich SLG PSV Bochum 22332 2 1 1284 4 4107

Münch, Johann SLG Duisburg West 2 15548 2 1 1284 4 4108

Hoppe, Franz SLG Vechta 1 1864 3 1 1283 7 1109

Jeide, Helmut SLG Greven 1 10264 0 0 1283 5 6110

van Leusen, Georg Heinrich SLG PSK Neersen 0 26974 1 1 1282 7 4111

Vulhop, Arnold SLG Vechta 0 1866 4 1 1275 3 2112

Moster, Michael SLG Vorderpfalz 0 28181 2 1 1273 5 4113

Pohlmann, Frank SLG Knetterhausen 5137 4 0 1273 5 3114

Silbermann, Stefan SLG Landshut 1 5843 2 1 1272 7 3115

Hessenauer, Norbert SLG Nürnberg e.V. 0 4341 4 0 1272 7 2116

Guerre, Günter SLG Bremen 9529 2 0 1272 5 6117

Bader, Ernst SLG Heuberg 18512 3 0 1263 6 2118

Letsch, Ottmar SLG PSK Neersen 26973 1 2 1263 5 4119

Geisler, Frank SLG Wilhelm Tell 2 18030 3 0 1262 5 5120

Heckhoff, Lutz SLG Duisburg West 13762 3 1 1255 3 2121

Bosch, Rainer SLG Heuberg 1 14707 0 1 1252 7 4122

Banaszak, Paul GJS Bochum 17827 3 1 1252 6 3123

Maasmeier, Peter SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V. 2 29246 1 0 1251 8 4124

Hawel, Peter SLG Pistole Werl 33361 1 2 1243 3 6125

Jung, Helman SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 7759 2 1 1241 6 5126

Peine, Lothar SLG Greven 10266 1 0 1234 3 5127

Schneidereit, Thomas SLG Duisburg West 2 31889 2 1 1232 6 3128

Weber, Udo SLG SSG Bönen 1 22118 3 2 1232 6 2129

Schwarzer, Matthias SLG Oberberg/Köln Ost 31012 2 2 1232 5 4130

Plum, Helmut SLG Jülich-Land 1 12306 4 0 1232 3 6131

Biennek, Gerd SLG SV Herdecke 1842 20700 3 0 1225 3 3132

Metze, Günter SLG Gütersloh 0 3673 3 0 1224 0 7133

Kleine, Patrick SLG PSV Iserlohn 0 23206 4 1 1223 2 5134

Wessels, Ludger SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 0 6106 4 2 1222 6 1135

Dreher, Michael SLG Duisburg West 0 3638 0 2 1222 5 5136

Gollin, Wolfgang SLG PSV Iserlohn 1 16819 3 1 1221 5 5137

Bültmann, Thorsten SLG Lingen Ems 1 26911 5 1 1214 0 5138

Lindek, Frank SLG Schießgesellschaft Hamm 30586 2 1 1213 5 3139

Jürries, Kai SLG Bremen 32762 2 3 1213 3 4140

Zink, Heinz SLG Greven 0 10267 3 2 1213 2 5141

Henkel, Helga SLG Wilhelm Tell 0 28531 3 2 1211 6 3142

Temme, Lothar SLG BDMP Paderborn e.V. 1 120 4 1 1211 5 4143

Janneck, Frank SLG Generaloberst-Hoeppner-Kaserne 25633 1 2 1210 6 6144
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Schönlau, Thomas SLG BDMP Paderborn e.V. 0 18097 6 1 1202 4 2145

Sauerbier, Mirko SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 0 29488 3 2 1202 3 5146

Lehmann, Norbert SLG PSV Erfurt 24863 3 2 1202 3 5147

Langwieder, Helmut SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 1 8931 3 1 1192 3 5148

Kurz, Karl-Hein SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 0 130 0 5 1191 7 2149

Goeres, Frank Andreas SLG Jülich-Land 1 5686 0 2 1183 7 1150

Fischaleck, Wilhelm SLG Landshut 1 16911 3 2 1182 6 1151

Berkemann, Gerd SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 1 223 1 1 1171 5 5152

Ernst, Ralf- Rafael SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V. 2 30247 1 3 1162 4 4153

Goldenberg, Karl SLG Duisburg West 0 8715 3 0 1162 3 5154

Montsch, Kurt Michael SLG Landshut 1 22127 5 1 1141 5 2155

Sidow, Hans-Peter SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 18351 3 1 1141 3 6156

Wesser, Roland SLG Nürnberg e.V. 2 33865 3 3 1131 3 4157

Kaiser, Michael SLG Nürnberg e.V. 2 31438 3 2 1121 3 4158

Alhorn, Rolf SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 0 4463 2 3 1120 3 6159

Zachriat, Gottfried SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V. 0 33641 0 1 1112 5 2160

Paterok, Hartmut SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V. 2 26865 3 0 1111 6 1161

Riediger, Horst SLG Schloß-Holte 30994 6 0 1101 2 4162

Bartusch, Ralf SLG SSG Bönen 1 13979 5 4 1100 3 3163

Holly, Heinrich SLG Werl 96 3 4968 6 1 1090 3 3164

Wilkens, Helmut SLG Lingen Ems 0 22585 3 1 1072 1 5165

Bednarz, Ralf SLG Oberberg/Köln Ost 1 31127 4 3 990 3 3166

Schwarz, Ralf SLG Münzenberg 11948 1 4 952 1 1167

Gerlach, Manfred SLG Warendorf 0 36098 1 3 902 0 4168

Henschelowski, Martin SLG SSG Bönen 0 35213 0 2 640 2 1169
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SLG BGS - Ost 1 4 4273 26 01 15 0

SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 2 4223 19 02 24 0

SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 4 4213 23 03 17 1

SLG Team Harpen  92 1 3 4213 22 04 19 1

SLG Vorderpfalz 2 5 4163 20 25 18 0

SLG PSK Neersen 1 3 4163 16 16 25 0

SLG Vorderpfalz 1 11 4143 20 07 14 0

SLG Gütersloh 1 7 4143 18 18 19 0

SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V. 1 11 4113 17 09 17 0

SLG Vechta 1 3 4053 14 410 23 1

SLG Münzenberg 1 6 4053 14 411 21 0

SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 2 11 4033 15 312 16 0

SLG Greven 1 12 4023 17 013 14 0

SLG PSV Iserlohn 1 8 4023 14 314 19 1

SLG Duisburg West 1 13 4013 15 315 14 0

SLG Nürnberg e.V. 1 8 4013 14 516 18 0

SLG Werl 96 1 5 4013 11 517 24 0

SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 1 12 3983 12 218 18 1

SLG Warendorf 1 9 3983 9 219 24 1

SLG Werl 96 2 9 3953 13 720 16 0

SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 13 3933 14 521 12 1

SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 1 12 3933 10 522 18 0

SLG Öschingen 1 14 3923 14 323 12 1

SLG Wilhelm Tell 2 12 3923 10 424 18 1

SLG Lingen Ems 1 15 3863 13 725 9 1

SLG BDMP Paderborn e.V. 1 10 3863 9 626 18 2

SLG Duisburg West 2 10 3803 8 527 18 3

SLG Werl 96 3 9 3763 10 828 14 2

SLG Jülich-Land 1 12 3743 8 429 17 2

SLG SSG Bönen 1 8 3683 7 930 15 6

SLG Bad Hamm Lippe 1 12 3653 6 531 16 2

SLG Landshut 1 6 3593 5 1032 18 4

SLG Nürnberg e.V. 2 11 3543 8 933 8 6

SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V. 2 9 3523 4 534 18 3
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Haske, Andreas Heinrich SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 3010 0 0 14510 5 01

Schloß, Karl SLG Vorderpfalz 2 28395 0 0 1419 3 32

Bader, Ernst SLG Heuberg 1 18512 0 0 1407 6 23

Trafelet, Markus SLG Greven 1 11409 0 0 1397 5 34

Paulus, Ralf SLG Wibbelrusch 28963 0 0 1396 7 25

Wonnemann, Martin-Alois SLG Warendorf 3741 0 0 1376 5 46

Bosch, Rainer SLG Heuberg 1 14707 0 0 1375 7 37

Kudis, Hans SLG Vorderpfalz 1 3416 0 0 1363 10 28

Nolte, Roland SLG Gütersloh 18546 0 0 1356 3 69

Ernst, Bernhard SLG Amania 24781 1 0 1354 8 210

Vollmer, Michael SLG Vorderpfalz 1 27950 0 0 1353 9 311

Bröker, Hermann SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 3060 0 0 1351 13 112

Grings, Willi SLG Vorderpfalz 2 4681 0 0 1343 8 413

Sauter, Gerhard SLG Heuberg 1 9916 0 1 1335 5 414

Plum, Helmut SLG Jülich-Land 1 12306 2 0 1335 5 315

Trauth, Heinz SLG Vorderpfalz 1 28494 1 0 1332 10 216

Mathes, Jochen SLG Greven 1 10226 0 2 1324 8 117

Braunisch, Wilfried SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 10520 0 1 1323 8 318

Bartusch, Ralf SLG SSG Bönen 13979 1 1 1314 6 319

Wilkens, Helmut SLG Lingen Ems 22585 0 0 1312 7 620

Lehmann, Norbert SLG PSV Erfurt 24863 0 1 1304 4 621

Kurz, Karl-Hein SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 0 130 1 0 1302 7 522

Goeres, Frank Andreas SLG Jülich-Land 1 5686 3 0 1284 6 123

Peine, Lothar SLG Greven 1 10266 1 1 1273 4 624

Schäfer, Manfred SLG Vorderpfalz 0 34860 2 1 1263 4 525

Moster, Michael SLG Vorderpfalz 2 28181 4 1 1253 5 226

Zink, Heinz SLG Greven 0 10267 3 3 1203 3 327

Haese, Dieter SLG SSG Bönen 95 1 25106 3 1 1202 4 428

Ring, Walter SLG Preußisch - Börnecke 5820 4 0 1180 5 529

Naumann, Bernd SLG Jülich-Land 1 30479 3 1 1171 3 630
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SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 4 4123 14 01 26 1

SLG Heuberg 1 9 4103 17 02 18 1

SLG Vorderpfalz 1 7 4043 8 13 29 0

SLG Vorderpfalz 2 9 4003 15 44 16 1

SLG Greven 1 10 3983 14 15 17 3

SLG Jülich-Land 1 10 3783 10 86 14 1
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Henkel, Jens SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 23826 0 0 1449 6 01

Henkel, Thorsten SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 26070 1 0 14211 1 22

Leisner, Werner SLG PSK Neersen 1 21587 0 0 1429 4 23

Bosch, Rainer SLG Heuberg 1 14707 0 0 1427 8 04

van Leusen, Georg Heinrich SLG PSK Neersen 1 26974 0 0 1418 5 25

Haske, Andreas Heinrich SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 3010 0 0 1418 5 26

Bröker, Hermann SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 3060 0 0 1418 5 27

Jablonowski, Frank SLG Team Harpen  92 1 12538 0 0 1418 5 28

Gürkan, Ekrem Vedat SLG Wilhelm Tell 2 17007 0 0 1418 5 29

Waltenberg, Carsten SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 1 13033 1 0 1409 3 210

Jüngst, Josef SLG Wilhelm Tell 2 25833 0 0 1405 10 011

Kaluza, Horst SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 1 5840 1 0 1398 4 212

Wagmann, Klaus SLG Nürnberg e.V. 1 15517 0 0 1398 3 413

Laux, Günter SLG Münzenberg 1 17046 1 0 1397 6 114

Bastek, Klaus SLG Team Harpen  92 1 31191 1 0 1397 6 115

Ernst, Bernhard SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 24781 1 0 1396 8 016

Schloß, Karl SLG Vorderpfalz 1 28395 0 0 1396 7 217

Wecker, Andreas SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 1 14775 0 0 1395 9 118

Wonnemann, Martin-Alois SLG Warendorf 1 3741 1 0 1387 5 219

Albrecht, Rene SLG Münzenberg 1 32770 0 0 1386 6 320

Winckelsesser, Robert SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 1 21417 0 0 1385 8 221

Sauter, Gerhard SLG Heuberg 1 9916 0 0 1384 10 122

Schrader, Eckhard SLG Marsberg 24812 1 0 1378 2 423

Lebinski, Dietmar SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 4655 1 0 1377 4 324

Kleine, Patrick SLG PSV Iserlohn 1 23206 2 0 1376 7 025

Kamm, Torsten SLG BGS - Ost 1 32633 1 0 1376 6 226

Kuhenne, Thomas SLG Bochum - Justizvollzug 19513 1 0 1376 6 227

Kudis, Hans SLG Vorderpfalz 1 3416 1 0 1375 8 128

Haese, Achim Einzelmitglied 22384 0 0 1374 9 229

Modenbach, Harald SLG Wetterau 12254 1 1 1367 5 130

Pohlmann, Frank SLG Knetterhausen 5137 0 0 1366 4 531

Hoffmann, Frank SLG BGS - Ost 1 8310 0 0 1365 6 432

Moritz, Heinz SLG PSK Neersen 1 31416 0 0 1365 6 433

Haese, Dieter SLG SSG Bönen 25106 1 0 1354 8 234

De Cristofaro, Gaetano SLG Poliz.Reserv. Team Berlin 22478 1 0 1354 8 235

Vulhop, Arnold SLG Vechta 1 1866 0 0 1354 7 436

Huster, Aloysius SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 1 8357 0 0 1354 7 437

Bader, Ernst SLG Heuberg 1 18512 0 0 1354 7 438

Trafelet, Markus SLG Greven 1 11409 1 1 1346 5 239

Schäfer, Manfred SLG Vorderpfalz 2 34860 2 0 1345 6 240

Felde, Heinz-Kurt SLG Münzenberg 1 23203 2 0 1345 6 241

Wittenberg, Achim SLG Knetterhausen 5103 1 0 1345 5 442

Schmerer, Heinz-Dieter SLG Wilhelm Tell 0 10469 1 0 1344 7 343

Zalewski, Stefan SLG Nürnberg e.V. 1 23879 0 0 1344 6 544

Melzer, Gerd SLG BGS - Ost 1 22709 2 0 1343 10 045

Janssen, Swen SLG PSV Iserlohn 1 8686 1 1 1335 6 246

Berger, Horst-Eckard SLG PSK Neersen 0 26977 2 0 1335 5 347

Gollin, Wolfgang SLG PSV Iserlohn 1 16819 2 0 1335 5 348
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Ehls, Sigurd SLG Schießgesellschaft Hamm 1 1343 1 0 1334 6 449

Kapitza, Bernd SLG Duisburg West 2 12483 0 0 1334 5 650

Wieferich, Arnold SLG Vechta 1 2935 0 0 1332 9 451

Goldenberg, Karl SLG Duisburg West 1 8715 3 0 1325 5 252

Zühlsdorf, Ulrich SLG PSV Bochum 1 22332 1 0 1324 5 553

Hinz, Harald SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 912 2 0 1323 8 254

Paterok, Hartmut SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 0 26865 1 0 1323 7 455

Masuch, Frank SLG Wibbelrusch 28961 1 0 1322 9 356

Ruh, Bruno SLG Duisburg West 2 14665 3 0 1315 4 357

Dreher, Michael SLG Duisburg West 1 3638 1 0 1313 6 558

Ruckmich, Uwe SLG Hofheim-Ried 3476 1 0 1313 6 559

Alhorn, Rolf SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 1 4463 2 0 1305 2 660

Peine, Lothar SLG Greven 1 10266 2 0 1303 6 461

Ernst, Ralf- Rafael SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 2 30247 2 0 1294 3 662

Trauth, Heinz SLG Vorderpfalz 1 28494 1 0 1292 6 663

Peitzsch, Klaus Moritz SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 22396 1 1 1283 5 564

Paulus, Ralf SLG Wibbelrusch 28963 0 0 1281 9 465

Gleich, Günter SLG Duisburg West 1 10250 2 0 1281 8 466

Bendel, Lothar Einzelmitglied 1983 1 1 1274 5 367

Moster, Michael SLG Vorderpfalz 0 28181 0 2 1273 5 568

Mathes, Jochen SLG Greven 1 10226 1 0 1273 2 969

Kurz, Karl-Hein SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 0 130 1 2 1272 8 270

Bals, Ingo SLG PSV Iserlohn 0 16535 1 1 1271 8 471

Henkel, Helga SLG Wilhelm Tell 2 28531 1 2 1264 3 572

Hessenauer, Norbert SLG Nürnberg e.V. 1 4341 3 0 1263 6 273

Lambrecht, Martin SLG SSF Bochum 28568 2 0 1262 7 374

Bergmann, Fred SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 0 4789 0 0 1260 6 975

Geisler, Frank SLG Wilhelm Tell 0 18030 3 1 1255 3 276

Wielenberg, Christoph SLG Vechta 1 845 2 1 1253 3 677

Terstegge, Udo SLG PSV Bochum 1 7984 4 1 1252 7 178

Wegener, Andreas SLG Team Harpen  92 1 16298 3 0 1251 6 579

Lorek, Matthias SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 29424 1 0 1250 6 880

Maasmeier, Peter SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 29246 4 0 1242 4 581

Werner, Jürgen SLG Duisburg West 0 11971 2 1 1241 6 582

Münch, Johann SLG Duisburg West 2 15548 2 1 1240 8 483

Eckloff, Jürgen SLG Warendorf 1 12103 0 0 1235 1 784

Powelat, Thomas SLG Schießgesellschaft Hamm 1 17200 3 2 1234 2 485

Euhausen, Jacobus Einzelmitglied 16652 1 2 1232 4 686

Gebhard, Friedrich SLG Leipzig 11339 3 1 1232 4 587

Lenser, Dieter SLG Rüthen 1 16015 3 1 1213 5 288

Sauerbier, Mirko SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 29488 3 0 1212 3 689

Voigt, Werner SLG Bremen 4449 3 0 1201 5 590

Vollmer, Michael SLG Vorderpfalz 2 27950 2 1 1201 2 991

Sidow, Hans-Peter SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 18351 4 0 1192 3 592

Grings, Willi SLG Vorderpfalz 2 4681 2 1 1181 6 393

Weber, Kurt SLG Münzenberg 0 13116 2 3 1181 4 594

Wacker, Manfred SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 20188 4 2 1163 2 395

Albert, Hans-Werner SLG Warendorf 1 21632 4 3 1162 2 496
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Salaf, Peter SLG Generaloberst-Hoeppner-Kas 23363 5 1 1154 1 297

Beierlein, Ulf SLG Bremen 8002 5 1 1120 2 698

Wilkens, Helmut SLG Lingen Ems 22585 5 2 1112 2 399

Kreft, Karl-Heinz SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 0 8787 2 2 1101 3 4100

Zink, Heinz SLG Greven 0 10267 3 1 1092 2 3101

Lindek, Frank SLG Schießgesellschaft Hamm 1 30586 3 1 1064 2 1102

Schneidereit, Thomas SLG Duisburg West 0 31889 3 1 1020 2 5103

Weber, Benno SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 2 31992 4 1 943 1 2104

Eusterholz, Klaus Einzelmitglied 16325 5 0 941 0 4105

Gerlach, Manfred SLG Warendorf 0 36098 2 3 881 3 0106

Bötcher, Nils SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e 2 33641 1 0 863 3 0107
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SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 2 4253 26 21 15 0

SLG PSK Neersen 1 8 4193 22 02 15 0

SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V. 1 5 4173 19 13 20 0

SLG Heuberg 1 5 4153 15 04 25 0

SLG Münzenberg 1 6 4113 18 35 18 0

SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 9 4103 19 16 15 1

SLG Wilhelm Tell 2 7 4073 17 17 18 2

SLG BGS - Ost 1 6 4073 14 38 22 0

SLG Team Harpen  92 1 8 4053 16 49 17 0

SLG Vorderpfalz 1 9 4053 13 210 21 0

SLG SSC Bruchmühlen 1 12 4043 17 311 13 0

SLG PSV Iserlohn 1 5 4033 16 512 18 1

SLG Nürnberg e.V. 1 11 3993 15 313 15 0

SLG Vechta 1 14 3933 9 214 19 1

SLG Greven 1 15 3913 12 415 13 1

SLG Duisburg West 1 11 3913 9 616 19 0

SLG Duisburg West 2 13 3883 9 517 17 1

SLG Warendorf 1 13 3773 14 518 8 3

SLG Vorderpfalz 2 14 3723 7 619 14 2

SLG Schießgesellschaft Hamm 1 9 3623 12 720 10 3

SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1 17 3623 5 821 11 2

SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V. 2 8 3093 10 722 7 1
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Henkel, Jens SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 23826 1 0 28315 14 01

Winckelsesser, Robert SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e. 1 21417 0 0 28214 14 22

Schloß, Karl SLG Vorderpfalz 1 28395 1 0 27812 15 23

Henkel, Thorsten SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 26070 1 0 27714 10 54

Haske, Andreas Heinrich SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 3010 0 0 27611 14 55

Ulrich, Manfred SLG Lollar 20806 1 0 27515 6 86

Waltenberg, Carsten SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e. 1 13033 3 0 27414 9 47

Lietz, Olaf SLG Kaiser Otto 1.- Magdeburg 8065 1 0 27413 9 78

Schmerer, Heinz-Dieter SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 10469 0 0 27411 12 79

Banaszak, Paul GJS Bochum 17827 1 0 27410 15 410

Kindler, Rudolf SLG Knetterhausen 1 3782 1 0 2749 17 311

Stippich, Wilfried Eugen SLG Rhön/Werra 6804 0 0 27311 11 812

Jablonowski, Frank SLG Team Harpen  92 1 12538 3 0 27214 7 613

Trauth, Heinz SLG Vorderpfalz 1 28494 2 0 27212 10 614

Hoffmann, Frank SLG BGS - Ost 1 8310 2 0 27212 10 615

Albrecht, Rene SLG Münzenberg 32770 1 0 27210 13 616

Modenbach, Harald SLG Wetterau 12254 1 0 27210 13 617

Jüngst, Josef SLG Wilhelm Tell 0 25833 1 0 2729 15 518

De Cristofaro, Gaetano SLG Poliz.Reserv. Team Berlin 22478 0 0 2729 14 719

Felde, Heinz-Kurt SLG Münzenberg 1 23203 4 0 27114 7 520

Maasmeier, Peter SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e. 1 29246 1 1 27010 13 521

Pohlmann, Frank SLG Knetterhausen 1 5137 4 1 26915 5 522

Weber, Kurt SLG Münzenberg 1 13116 3 1 26911 12 323

Bröker, Hermann SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 3060 2 0 2699 13 624

Johansson, Dirk SLG PSV Erfurt 8848 1 0 2698 14 725

Kamm, Torsten SLG BGS - Ost 1 32633 1 1 26810 11 726

Zühlsdorf, Ulrich SLG PSV Bochum 22332 2 1 26710 11 627

Bommer, Ralf SLG Rhön/Werra 26535 2 0 2679 11 828

Wittenberg, Achim SLG Knetterhausen 1 5103 2 0 2679 11 829

Bastek, Klaus SLG Team Harpen  92 31191 3 0 2678 14 530

Räuber, Joachim SLG Sudenburger Großkal.Schütze 11742 1 1 26610 9 931

Seyler, Mirko SLG Münzenberg 1 35021 2 1 2667 16 432

Kudis, Hans SLG Vorderpfalz 1 3416 2 2 2639 11 633

Paulus, Ralf SLG Wibbelrusch 28963 5 0 2639 10 634

Bartusch, Ralf SLG SSG Bönen 13979 5 0 2617 15 235

Seuthe, Alexander SLG WF Witten 25062 2 0 2616 11 1136

Keupp, Horst Einzelmitglied 30232 1 1 2615 14 937

Gebhard, Friedrich SLG Leipzig 11339 5 0 2585 13 738

Melzer, Gerd SLG BGS - Ost 1 22709 1 1 2576 11 1039

Terstegge, Udo SLG PSV Bochum 7984 3 1 2548 9 840

Euhausen, Jacobus Einzelmitglied 16652 2 3 2546 10 941

Lindewirth, Frank SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 31832 4 1 2536 7 1242

Moll, Markus SLG Nürnberg e.V. 4779 4 2 2534 13 743

Barfuß, Christian SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 14007 3 2 25210 6 844

Hinz, Harald SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V. 912 6 3 2516 11 445

Bentler, Friedhelm SLG PSSV Paderborn e.V. 15390 3 1 2509 6 846

Kownatzki, Ralf SLG Team Harpen  92 1 27016 6 2 2506 8 847

Haudek, Udo SLG Knetterhausen 0 3848 3 2 2505 13 548
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Lange, Reinhard SLG Marsberg 11634 3 2 2498 11 449

Oelze, Markus SLG Kaiser Otto 1.- Magdeburg 17538 2 1 2477 10 750

Schwarz, Ralf SLG Münzenberg 0 11948 3 2 2474 12 751

Vollmer, Michael SLG Vorderpfalz 0 27950 3 3 2465 11 652

Egbers, Ralf SLG Lingen Ems 27182 3 2 2453 9 1253

Klemp, Werner SLG Rifle Ranch Borgholzhausen 34301 4 4 2408 4 854

Haske, Kirsten SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 0 7082 6 2 2380 11 1055

Norusi, Siamak SLG Störtebeker Hamburg e.V. 9103 4 3 2375 7 856

Zachriat, Gottfried SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e. 0 31407 7 5 2053 5 457
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SLG Wilhelm Tell 1 12 8343 40 21 36 0

SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V. 1 11 8263 38 42 36 1

SLG Vorderpfalz 1 14 8133 33 53 36 2

SLG Knetterhausen 1 16 8103 33 74 33 1

SLG Münzenberg 1 12 8063 32 95 35 2

SLG SSZ Butterpatt Warendorf 1 19 7973 30 56 33 2

SLG BGS - Ost 1 23 7973 28 47 32 2


